Deduct:   Commodity mark-to-market adjustments (7) (5) (0.02)

Add:   Accelerated amortization 7 5 0.02

Add:   Costs associated with pending acquisition 10 9 0.03

Add:   Plum litigation expenses 1 1 0.00

2024 – Adjusted $   364 14.8% $   240 $   0.80

2023 – As Reported $   350 14.1% $   232   $   0.77

Add:   Restructuring charges, implementation costs and other related costs 14 10 0.03

Add:   Commodity mark-to-market adjustments 4 3 0.01

Deduct:   Pension actuarial gains (6) (4) (0.01)

2023 – Adjusted $   362 14.6% $   241 $   0.80

$ Change - Adjusted $   2 $   (1) $   0.00
% Change - Adjusted 1% +20 bps 0% 0%

37

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP Financial Measures

($ millions)

First Quarter % Change

October 29, 2023
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of
Currency

Organic
Net Sales

Net Sales,
As Reported

Organic
Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   1,404 $   3   $   1,407 (4)% (3)%

Snacks 1,114 (1) 1,113 (1)% 1%

Total Net Sales $   2,518 $   2 $   2,520 (2)% (1)%

October 30, 2022
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of

Divestiture
Organic

Net Sales
Meals & Beverages $   1,455 $   - $   1,455

Snacks 1,120 (17) 1,103

Total Net Sales $   2,575 $   (17) $   2,558

38

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP Financial Measures

($ millions)

Fourth Quarter % Change

July 30, 2023
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of
Currency

Organic
Net Sales

Net Sales,
As Reported

Organic
Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   936 $   4   $   940 0% 1%

Snacks 1,132 (1) 1,131 8% 9%

Total Net Sales $   2,068 $   3 $   2,071 4% 5%

July 31, 2022
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of

Divestiture
Organic

Net Sales
Meals & Beverages $   935 $   - $   935

Snacks 1,052 (13) 1,039

Total Net Sales $   1,987 $   (13) $   1,974

39

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP Financial Measures

($ millions)

Third Quarter % Change

April 30, 2023
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of
Currency

Organic
Net Sales

Net Sales,
As Reported

Organic
Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   1,108 $   8   $   1,116 (2)% (1)%

Snacks 1,121 (1) 1,120 12% 12%

Total Net Sales $   2,229 $   7 $   2,236 5% 5%

May 1, 2022
Net Sales,

As Reported
Meals & Beverages $   1,131

Snacks 999

Total Net Sales $   2,130

40

($ millions)

Second Quarter % Change

January 29, 2023
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of
Currency

Organic
Net Sales

Net Sales,
As Reported

Organic
Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   1,408 $   8   $   1,416 10% 11%

Snacks 1,077 - 1,077 15% 15%

Total Net Sales $   2,485 $   8 $   2,493 12% 13%

January 30, 2022
Net Sales,

As Reported
Meals & Beverages $   1,275

Snacks 934

Total Net Sales $   2,209

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP Financial Measures

41

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP Financial Measures

($ millions)

First Quarter % Change

October 30, 2022
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of
Currency

Organic
Net Sales

Net Sales,
As Reported

Organic
Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   1,455 $   7   $   1,462 15% 15%

Snacks 1,120 - 1,120 15% 15%

Total Net Sales $   2,575 $   7 $   2,582 15% 15%

October 31, 2021
Net Sales,

As Reported
Meals & Beverages $   1,266

Snacks 970

Total Net Sales $   2,236

42

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP Financial Measures

($ millions)

First Half % Change

January 28, 2024
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of
Currency

Organic
Net Sales

Net Sales,
As Reported

Organic
Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   2,786 $   3   $   2,789 (3)% (3)%

Snacks 2,188 (1) 2,187 0% 1%

Total Net Sales $   4,974 $   2 $   4,976 (2)% (1)%

January 29, 2023
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of

Divestiture
Organic

Net Sales
Meals & Beverages $   2,863 $   - $   2,863

Snacks 2,197 (30) 2,167

Total Net Sales $   5,060 $   (30) $   5,030

43

($ millions)

Second Quarter % Change

January 30, 2022
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of
Currency

Organic
Net Sales

Net Sales,
As Reported

Organic
Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   1,275 $   (2)   $   1,273 (3)% (2)%

Snacks 934 - 934 (3)% (3)%

Total Net Sales $   2,209 $   (2) $   2,207 (3)% (2)%

January 31, 2021
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of

Divestiture
Organic

Net Sales
Meals & Beverages $   1,318 $   (23) $   1,295

Snacks 961 - 961

Total Net Sales $   2,279 $   (23) $   2,256

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP Financial Measures

44

($ millions)

First Half % Change

January 29, 2023
Net Sales,

As Reported
Impact of
Currency

Organic
Net Sales

Net Sales,
As Reported

Organic
Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   2,863 $   15   $   2,878 13% 13%

Snacks 2,197 - 2,197 15% 15%

Total Net Sales $   5,060 $   15 $   5,075 14% 14%

January 30, 2022
Net Sales,

As Reported
Meals & Beverages $   2,541

Snacks 1,904

Total Net Sales $   4,445

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP Financial Measures

45

(1) Reflects Net Sales for the Birch Benders brand generated in the 53 weeks ended December 31, 2022
(2) Reflects Net Sales generated in the 53rd week by the Rao’s, Michael Angelo’s and noosa brands
(3) Sovos Brands, Inc. Organic Net Sales and Organic Net Sales growth are defined as Reported Net Sales or Reported Net Sales

growth excluding, when they occur, the impact of a 53rd week of shipments, acquisitions and divestitures